
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020892-2025 

Planning

Maintenance Solution for Border Force MST Rhibs

Home Office

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-020892

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e854 

Published 13 May 2025, 2:45pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Scope 

Description

This is a Future Opportunity Notice to let potential bidders prepare themselves to bid for a

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020892-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020892-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018569-2025


Page 2 to 5

one year maintenance contract for the seven Border Force MST Sea Boat 750-SR Rhibs.

The dates that the vessels will need to be maintained are 30 June 2025 to 29 June 2026.

The Opportunity to bid for this competition will be Mid May 2025

The basic requirement will be:

Annex A - General Requirements of Work

Annex B - Annual MSER Work

Annex C - Annual Transportation of RHIBS to / from MSER work from ports in England and
Wales

Annex D - Quarterly MSER Work at ports within England and Wales

Annex E - Defect Repairs and Modifications at agree hourly rates at ports within England &
Wales

Technical Responses

The full requirement will be provided at Tender stage when full needs for the vessels are
known.

Please note, the opportunity to bid for this contract will be run via the Home Office
eSourcing Portal and bidders must therefore ensure they have registered:

https://homeoffice.app.jaggaer.com/

Total value (estimated)

£116,407 excluding VAT

£139,688 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://homeoffice.app.jaggaer.com/


Page 3 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

30 June 2025 to 29 June 2026

1 year

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50241100 - Vessel repair services

34500000 - Ships and boats

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

20 May 2025



Page 4 to 5

Enquiry deadline

3 June 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

11 June 2025, 11:59pm

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Home Office

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWGC-6513-PQLZ

2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

United Kingdom



Page 5 to 5

Email: maritimeprocurement@homeoffice.gov.uk

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:maritimeprocurement@homeoffice.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Home Office


		2025-06-09T02:14:06+0100
	TCPDF




